FORM	PTO-1595 RECOF	102843756		
2001 S		ENTS ONLY	9-1	7]
<u>To the</u> 1.	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Name of conveying party(ies):	Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
••	Jong-yoon KIM			0
	Jae-deog CHO			EN #
	Seong-hwan YU			9. E
2.	Name and Address of receiving par	ty(ies):		42⊂ 42⊂
			37)/9	
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., L 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu,	ID.		10
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do			2
	Republic of Korea			
_				
3.	Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Nar	ne	
	Other:			
	Execution Date(s): <u>September 17</u>	<u>, 2004</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):		
	This document is being filed tog	gether with a new application:		
		e application is/are: Septem		
			ING WRITE PROPERTIES OF	-
	OR	AD AND DEFINING MAGNE	TIC HEAD	
	This document is being filed after	er filing of the application:		
	(a) Patent Application No(s).	/, filed	; or	
	(b) Patent No(s). , is	sued .		
5.	Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concernin	document should be mailed:	
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: <u>1</u>		
	Attention: Michael D. Stein			
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 70	00		
	Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and pa	atents involved: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Assignment)		
	<u>X</u> Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account.		
В.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Ar	ov undernavment is authorize	d to be charged to this Deposit	Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
9.	Statement and signature.			
5.	To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informatic	n is true and correct and anv a	ttached
	copy is a true copy of the original do		A	
		Miller (n) A		04
	el D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 of Person Signing	Signature	<u>September 17, 20</u> Date	04
		C C		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0476

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hareinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insort Name(s) & Address(os) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong. Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinsfler, "ASSIGNEE"), the monipliof which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby acits, assigns and inspare to ASSIGNEE the online and exclusive right, title and intervention antitied (77% of Joventian)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING WRITE PROPERTIES OF MAGNETIC HEAD AND DEFINING MAGNETIC HEAD

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/____ and/or for which application for Latiant Patent of the United States was executed on over date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) execution of application, if not concurrently (incent date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on,

Serial No. To be Assigned;

Any registered attorney of \$77A8 & HALSEY LLP, 1201 Now York Avanue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500) is hereby authorized to incent in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Lettors Patentia) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relasue or reaxamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Lettors Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, heroinsfiler, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agroc(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may doom necessary, destrible or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said (pvention, including in the preparation and proceeding, and displication(s) and the issungce of said Lattars Patent(s). In any interference, missue, reacontination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or ba doctared in relation is semo, such nets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate existing and doctared in relations, taking all rightful paths, providing swort textmony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) attived his/hemheir signature(s).

	(1)=(0)	(Typod Ivoma & Signiture of Withoss(05))
1) Jong-yoan KIM	17 September	2004
		2004
2) JAE DEOG CHO Jae deog CHO	17 September	2004
3) SECNG HWAN W Seong-Invien YU	17 September	2004
4)		
6)		
6)		
7)		

RECORDED: 09/17/2004